Res. No. 2021-208 Acceptance of Work Day Activities to Establish Monthly Reporting for NYSLRS for Village Assessor Lloyd Tasch

Motion made by Trustee Asquith and duly seconded by Trustee Alvarez that the following resolution is put forth for adoption:

WHEREAS; the New York State Retirement Systems requires that elected and appointed officials who are members of the New York State Retirement System report their time, and

WHEREAS; the New York State Retirement Systems requires that we set a "Standard Work Day" for elected and appointed officials, and

WHEREAS; the New York State Retirement System requires that these hours be reported based on a time keeping system

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Pleasantville hereby establishes the following "Standard Work Day" for the following employee and will report these days worked to the New York State and Local Employees' Retirement based on a "record of activities" maintained and submitted to the Village Clerk by the following employee:

Title/Name	Standard Work Day hrs days	Term Begins Ends	Participate in Employer's Time Keeping System	Record of Activities Days per Month	Submitted
APPOINTED OFFICALS					
Lloyd Tasch	7	April 2021 - April 2022	No	4.32	Yes

ADOPTED:

Peter Scherer, Mayor	<u>Aye</u>
W. Paul Alvarez, Trustee	<u>Aye</u>
Nicole Asquith, Trustee	<u>Aye</u>
Michael Peppard, Trustee	<u>Absent</u>
David Vinjamuri, Trustee	Aye